PARENT'S APPROVAL, LIABILITY RELEASE, AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

In consideration of the benefits my child/ward will receive from his/her participation in the KICKSTART KIDS Martial Arts program, by my signature below, I agree to assume all risk of personal injury, property damage, or death that my child/ward may suffer while participating in the KICKSTART KIDS Martial Arts program, and I hereby voluntarily. expressly and knowingly WAIVE, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS KICKSTART KIDS and all of its officers, directors, agents, employees and volunteers, individually and collectively (the "Released Parties"), from any and all claims, whether known or unknown, liability, expenses, damages, and causes of action at law, or in equity, for any injury, property damage or death which my child/ward may suffer as a result directly or indirectly from participation in the KICKSTART KIDS Martial Arts program INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ALL CLAIMS OF NEGLIGENCE, WHETHER ACTIVE OR PASSIVE, AND WHETHER CAUSED BY MY CHILD'S/WARD'S OWN NEGLIGENCE OR THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASED PARTIES. I further agree that this waiver and release extends to all such claims, expenses, causes of action, or lawsuits that could be brought by me, as next friend or otherwise on behalf of my child/ward, by me individually or on my own behalf, and by or on behalf of the parents of the child/ward or their respective heirs or legal representatives. I will not institute or prosecute any actions or suits at law or in equity, nor aid any institution or prosecution of any claim, demand, action or cause of action against the Released Parties for any personal injury, property damage, or other loss or damage of any nature or kind, costs or attorneys' fees sustained or that might be sustained by my child/ward and/or his or her parents which are related to, resulting from, or connected in any manner with the participation in the said activities and/or events. I agree that this agreement may be pleaded as a complete defense to any action or proceeding that may be brought or instituted by my child/ward. by me individually or on my own behalf, or by or on behalf of the parents of the child/ward or their respective heirs or legal representatives. I further agree to INDEMNIFY, SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the Released Parties and each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or cost, including reasonable attorney's fees, which arises as a result of (1) my breach of this Parent/Guardian Approval, Liability Release, and Emergency Medical Authorization; and/or (2) the participation of my child/ward in the KICKSTART KIDS Martial Arts program.

In the event my child/ward is injured, ill or otherwise requires medical attention or treatment, I hereby grant permission to the school and/or KICKSTART KIDS officers, employees, agents and volunteers to render, secure, and/or authorize necessary medical treatment for my child/ward. I grant permission to KICKSTART KIDS for my child/ward (a) to be photographed, recorded and/or interviewed in connection with the Program and for the photographs, recordings and interview materials to be used and released publicly and (b) to participate in an evaluation of KICKSTART KIDS conducted by an external evaluator. (All evaluation participants are guaranteed confidentiality; the evaluator will not share individual student information collected during the evaluation process with anyone and the information and will not be used as part of the KICKSTART KIDS class assessment process.) I agree to participate in the Program and the assessment process without financial remuneration, and I understand that this releases KICKSTART KIDS and any photographer/interviewer/evaluator from any future claims, as well as from any liability arising from the use of said photographs, recordings, interviews and evaluations. I also grant permission for KICKSTART KIDS to contact my child/ward in the future concerning KICKSTART KIDS and related events and opportunities.

This Parent/Guardian Approval, Liability Release, and Emergency Medical Authorization shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas.

laws of the otate of fexas.	
Student's Signature	Date
Parent's Signature	Date

Cash registration due Oct. 24. Online registration due Oct. 31

Event Fees: Competitor: \$25 (1 or 2 events) + \$5 for added events **Spectator Fees:** 6 yrs & Up - \$5 | 5 yrs & under - FREE (at door only)



2018 FALL QUALIFIER

Congratulations! Your hard work and dedication has helped you earn a spot to compete at the 2018 FALL QUALIFIER.

The tournament will be held on Nov. 3, 2018 at 9:00 am and will be hosted at Stafford Middle School. The address is 1625 Staffordshire Rd. in Stafford.

Online registration is available at kickstartkids.org/fall.

Cash registration is due to your instructor on or before Oct. 24. Online registration ends Oct. 31.

The **Kickstart Kids Fall Qualifier** is the beginning of our competition season. Students will gather in the spirit of sportsmanship and attempt to secure a spot at the upcoming Regional Championships.

We hope you, your family, and friends will be a part of this special **Kickstart Kids** community event.

Contact your instructor for additional information.

T-SHIRTS AVAILABLE AT **EVENT FOR \$15** (COLLECT ALL 4)



Share your photos and excitement on social media! **#KSKFALL**

REGISTRATION FORM

School Name:	Instructor:
First Name:	Last Name:
Gender (circle one): Male Femal	e Birthdate :
Belt Rank (circle one): Gold Purple	Orange Blue Green Red/Red-Black Black
Age Category (circle one): 11-12 13-14 15-17 18+	
PLEASE CHECK WHICH DIVISION YOU WILL BE COMPETING IN	
Traditional Forms (All Belts)	Black Belt Open Forms (Black Belts Only
Weapons (Blue Belt & Higher)	Sparring (Purple Belt & Higher)
Team Forms	Demonstration Division Forms
* Novice: Gold Belt Only * Beginner: Purple & Orange Belt * Intermediate: Blue & Green Belt	Demonstration Division Sparring

1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winners will advance to compete at the Regional Championship.

EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS

Appropriate Student Uniform

Students must wear KSK approved uniform for tournaments! See your instructor for details.

Sparring Equipment

- · Head Gear
- · Hand Gear
- Shin Guards
- Foot Gear
- Mouthpiece
- Cup & Supporter (*Males Only)



KICKSTART KIDS Patch

Attached over the left chest of the uniform. Must be sewn or glued.



American Flag Patch

Attached on the left sleeve of the uniform under the seam.

Must be sewn or alued.

*Students must have a t-shirt under their uniform

Special Note: Students must have appropriate equipment and patches at the staging area unless they have received approval prior to the event. No refunds.